
www.Rally-Base.com

Page: 1 of 2, Date: 09.02.2026 17:47

Kowax Valašská Rally ValMez 2023
31. 03. 2023 - 02. 04. 2023

Unofficial results
List for category: All
SS 14 - Choryně 2
SS length: 9.71 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 1 Kopecký Jan / Hloušek Jan
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 RC2 00:04:43.9 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 2 Pech Václav / Uhel Petr
Ford Focus WRC RN9 00:04:44.0 00:00:00.1

00:00:00.1

3 3 Mareš Filip / Bucha Radovan
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:04:44.4 00:00:00.5

00:00:00.4

4 10 Cvrček V. / Prokorát T.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:04:52.9 00:00:09.0

00:00:08.5

5 12 Kotarba Łukasz / Grzesik K.
Citroën C3 Rally2 RC2 00:04:53.6 00:00:09.7

00:00:00.7

6 4 Stříteský D. / Hovorka Jiří
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:04:54.0 00:00:10.1

00:00:00.4

7 8 Vlček Martin / Kunst Jakub
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:04:54.2 00:00:10.3

00:00:00.2

8 7 Jirásek Aleš / Machů Petr
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:04:55.8 00:00:11.9

00:00:01.6

9 5 Březík Adam / Krajča Ondřej
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:04:57.6 00:00:13.7

00:00:01.8

10 9 Trojan Karel / Jůrka Zdeněk
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:05:05.8 00:00:21.9

00:00:08.2

11 20 Trnovec Petr / Staněk M.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:05:08.1 00:00:24.2

00:00:02.3

12 23 Jirovec Jakub / Jindra Petr
Alpine A110 RGT RGT 00:05:09.6 00:00:25.7

00:00:01.5

13 14 Šimek Ondřej / Baďura V.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:05:10.2 00:00:26.3

00:00:00.6

14 16 Kołtun J. / Pleskot I.
Ford Fiesta Rally2 MkII RC2 00:05:12.2 00:00:28.3

00:00:02.0

15 33 Kundlák Ján / Baran Peter
Renault Clio Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:14.7 00:00:30.8

00:00:02.5

16 18 Zedník Petr / Zedníková O.
Ford Fiesta Rally2 MkII RC2 00:05:16.1 00:00:32.2

00:00:01.4

17 27 Dohnal René / Švec Roman
Peugeot 208 Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:17.0 00:00:33.1

00:00:00.9

18 22 Vlček Marek / Plachý Tomáš
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:05:17.4 00:00:33.5

00:00:00.4

19 30 Zpěvák K. / Navrátil Jakub
Opel Corsa Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:23.1 00:00:39.2

00:00:05.7

20 25 Štefan David / Vichtora O.
Peugeot 208 Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:27.2 00:00:43.3

00:00:04.1

21 32 Nowak Marek / Grzelka Adam
Opel Corsa Rally4 RC4 00:05:32.8 00:00:48.9

00:00:05.6

22 36 Vaňhara Michal / Janovská K.
Renault Clio Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:35.0 00:00:51.1

00:00:02.2

23 31 Rybák Jiří / Matyáš David
Renault Clio Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:38.8 00:00:54.9

00:00:03.8

24 38 Kubíček L. / Linhart Roman
Opel Adam R2 RC4 II 00:05:43.3 00:00:59.4

00:00:04.5

25 35 Nwelati Dominik / Stross Jiří
Opel Adam R2 RC4 II 00:05:44.6 00:01:00.7

00:00:01.3

26 37 Štuksa Tomáš / Novák Ondřej
Opel Adam R2 RC4 II 00:05:50.5 00:01:06.6

00:00:05.9

27 48 Navrátil Josef / Omelka Zdeněk
Renault Clio Rally5 RC5 00:05:54.2 00:01:10.3

00:00:03.7

28 39 Vlček Jakub / Zigler Martin
Renault Clio Rally4 RC4 I 00:05:57.4 00:01:13.5

00:00:03.2

29 47 Směja David / Matulík Jan
Honda Civic Vti RN6 00:05:58.9 00:01:15.0

00:00:01.5

30 40 Macek Karel / Vondříčková L.
Toyota Yaris GR RN9 00:05:59.2 00:01:15.3

00:00:00.3

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 2 Pech Václav / Uhel Petr
Ford Focus WRC 

RN9
1 01:19:25.7 01:19:25.7 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 3 Mareš Filip / Bucha Radovan
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
1 01:19:37.4 01:19:37.4 00:00:11.7

00:00:11.7

3 1 Kopecký Jan / Hloušek Jan
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 

RC2
2

01:19:44.6
00:00:10.0 01:19:54.6 00:00:28.9

00:00:17.2

4 12 Kotarba Łukasz / Grzesik K.
Citroën C3 Rally2 

RC2
3 01:23:33.5 01:23:33.5 00:04:07.8

00:03:38.9

5 10 Cvrček V. / Prokorát T.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
4 01:23:48.5 01:23:48.5 00:04:22.8

00:00:15.0

6 8 Vlček Martin / Kunst Jakub
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
5 01:24:00.2 01:24:00.2 00:04:34.5

00:00:11.7

7 7 Jirásek Aleš / Machů Petr
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
6 01:24:12.5 01:24:12.5 00:04:46.8

00:00:12.3

8 5 Březík Adam / Krajča Ondřej
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
7 01:25:28.9 01:25:28.9 00:06:03.2

00:01:16.4

9 9 Trojan Karel / Jůrka Zdeněk
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
8 01:26:36.1 01:26:36.1 00:07:10.4

00:01:07.2

10 20 Trnovec Petr / Staněk M.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
9 01:27:47.4 01:27:47.4 00:08:21.7

00:01:11.3

11 14 Šimek Ondřej / Baďura V.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10 01:27:55.2 01:27:55.2 00:08:29.5

00:00:07.8

12 23 Jirovec Jakub / Jindra Petr
Alpine A110 RGT 

RGT
1 01:29:38.7 01:29:38.7 00:10:13.0

00:01:43.5

13 25 Štefan David / Vichtora O.
Peugeot 208 Rally4 

RC4 I
1 01:29:59.3 01:29:59.3 00:10:33.6

00:00:20.6

14 27 Dohnal René / Švec Roman
Peugeot 208 Rally4 

RC4 I
2 01:30:07.5 01:30:07.5 00:10:41.8

00:00:08.2

15 18 Zedník Petr / Zedníková O.
Ford Fiesta Rally2 MkII 

RC2
11 01:30:07.9 01:30:07.9 00:10:42.2

00:00:00.4

16 30 Zpěvák K. / Navrátil Jakub
Opel Corsa Rally4 

RC4 I
3 01:30:15.9 01:30:15.9 00:10:50.2

00:00:08.0

17 33 Kundlák Ján / Baran Peter
Renault Clio Rally4 

RC4 I
4 01:31:05.0 01:31:05.0 00:11:39.3

00:00:49.1

18 22 Vlček Marek / Plachý Tomáš
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
12 01:31:23.4 01:31:23.4 00:11:57.7

00:00:18.4

19 16 Kołtun J. / Pleskot I.
Ford Fiesta Rally2 MkII 

RC2
13 01:31:42.2 01:31:42.2 00:12:16.5

00:00:18.8

20 36 Vaňhara Michal / Janovská K.
Renault Clio Rally4 

RC4 I
5 01:35:51.1 01:35:51.1 00:16:25.4

00:04:08.9

21 32 Nowak Marek / Grzelka Adam
Opel Corsa Rally4 

RC4
6 01:36:46.3 01:36:46.3 00:17:20.6

00:00:55.2

22 35 Nwelati Dominik / Stross Jiří
Opel Adam R2 

RC4 II
1 01:37:51.1 01:37:51.1 00:18:25.4

00:01:04.8

23 31 Rybák Jiří / Matyáš David
Renault Clio Rally4 

RC4 I
6 01:38:25.8 01:38:25.8 00:19:00.1

00:00:34.7

24 47 Směja David / Matulík Jan
Honda Civic Vti 

RN6
1 01:39:40.4 01:39:40.4 00:20:14.7

00:01:14.6

25 38 Kubíček L. / Linhart Roman
Opel Adam R2 

RC4 II
2

01:39:32.4
00:01:00.0 01:40:32.4 00:21:06.7

00:00:52.0

26 48 Navrátil Josef / Omelka Zdeněk
Renault Clio Rally5 

RC5
1 01:41:28.1 01:41:28.1 00:22:02.4

00:00:55.7

27 40 Macek Karel / Vondříčková L.
Toyota Yaris GR 

RN9
2 01:43:45.8 01:43:45.8 00:24:20.1

00:02:17.7

28 44 Fridrich Jakub / Sedláček L.
Alfa Romeo 147 

RN7
1 01:44:17.4 01:44:17.4 00:24:51.7

00:00:31.6

29 43 Kolář Michal / Kubala Jan
Opel Adam Cup 

RN7
2 01:44:52.7 01:44:52.7 00:25:27.0

00:00:35.3

30 41 Čabaj Miroslav / Štindl V.
Škoda Fabia TDI 

RN8
1 01:45:07.7 01:45:07.7 00:25:42.0

00:00:15.0
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31 41 Čabaj Miroslav / Štindl V.
Škoda Fabia TDI RN8 00:06:07.6 00:01:23.7

00:00:08.4

32 50 Radulescu C. / Minea Bogdan
Renault Clio Rally5 RC5 00:06:11.5 00:01:27.6

00:00:03.9

33 43 Kolář Michal / Kubala Jan
Opel Adam Cup RN7 00:06:12.9 00:01:29.0

00:00:01.4

34 44 Fridrich Jakub / Sedláček L.
Alfa Romeo 147 RN7 00:06:16.0 00:01:32.1

00:00:03.1

35 45 Konšel L. / Frič Pavel
Lada VFTS RN10 00:06:23.2 00:01:39.3

00:00:07.2

36 46 Zigo Vlastimil / Skocz Jan
Škoda Felicia RN6 00:06:23.8 00:01:39.9

00:00:00.6

37 49 Žalud Jan / Šmíd Tomáš
Renault Clio Sport RN7 00:06:30.4 00:01:46.5

00:00:06.6

38 52 Andrys F. / Baďurová Hana
Renault Clio Sport RN7 00:06:30.6 00:01:46.7

00:00:00.2

39 53 Valla Rudolf / Drmota Zdeněk
Škoda Fabia RN6 00:07:15.8 00:02:31.9

00:00:45.2

40 51 Slavíková E. / Slavík Jan
Škoda Fabia RN6 00:09:08.6 00:04:24.7

00:01:52.8

31 39 Vlček Jakub / Zigler Martin
Renault Clio Rally4 

RC4 I
7 01:46:29.1 01:46:29.1 00:27:03.4

00:01:21.4

32 50 Radulescu C. / Minea Bogdan
Renault Clio Rally5 

RC5
2 01:48:24.5 01:48:24.5 00:28:58.8

00:01:55.4

33 46 Zigo Vlastimil / Skocz Jan
Škoda Felicia 

RN6
2

01:49:24.0
00:02:30.0 01:51:54.0 00:32:28.3

00:03:29.5

34 45 Konšel L. / Frič Pavel
Lada VFTS 

RN10
1

01:55:51.4
00:00:30.0 01:56:21.4 00:36:55.7

00:04:27.4

35 51 Slavíková E. / Slavík Jan
Škoda Fabia 

RN6
3

02:10:05.5
00:00:10.0 02:10:15.5 00:50:49.8

00:13:54.1

36 4 Stříteský D. / Hovorka Jiří
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
14 02:12:28.7 02:12:28.7 00:53:03.0

00:02:13.2

37 52 Andrys F. / Baďurová Hana
Renault Clio Sport 

RN7
3

02:13:33.7
00:02:30.0 02:16:03.7 00:56:38.0

00:03:35.0

38 37 Štuksa Tomáš / Novák Ondřej
Opel Adam R2 

RC4 II
3

02:25:55.9
00:00:40.0 02:26:35.9 01:07:10.2

00:10:32.2

39 49 Žalud Jan / Šmíd Tomáš
Renault Clio Sport 

RN7
4 03:02:49.3 03:02:49.3 01:43:23.6

00:36:13.4

40 53 Valla Rudolf / Drmota Zdeněk
Škoda Fabia 

RN6
4

03:02:13.5
00:01:00.0 03:03:13.5 01:43:47.8

00:00:24.2


